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DOCUMENT N° 85

DECISION DES COMMISSAIRES SPORTIFS
STEWARDS’ DECISION

PENALITE INFLIGEE AU CONCURRENT (NOM) :
PENALTY INFLICTED UPON THE ENTRANT (NAME): MICK BARRETT RACING

NATIONALITE / NATIONALITY: GBR

Ne: PILOTE :
o 21 ‘ priver. JOSLYN Henry

1ame ;%%
Eumo serice 4

Concerne la partie de 'Epreuve : X30 JUNIOR - Qualifying Heat A-D

Concerns the part of the event:

ENONCE / STATEMENT:
Disqualification from Qualifying Heat A-D.

MOTIF / REASON:
On the Pre-Grid, kart no 21 had a non permitted technical assitance. reported by the Pre-grid Judge of Fact (he

acted as an observer in this time period in pre grid area).
The Stewards decided for this violation against article 2.22 CIK-FIA General Prescriptions an Disqualification

from the race concerned in accordance with art. 12.2 and 12.3 FIA International Sporting Code.

Décision annoncée ) . 4.
Decision announced Date / Date: 28/08/2021 Heure / Time: 13:06

Nom / Name Signature
Président du College / Chairman of the Panel.

Kris LAMBRECHT (BEL)

Membres du Collége / Members of the Panel.

Peter GEENS (BEL)

Marc JANSSEN (BEL)

NOTIFICATION AU CONCURRENT CONCERNE / NOTIFICATION TO THE RELEVANT ENTRANT

Je soussigné :
I undersigned:.  Nom personnel / personal name
Représentant du Concurrent: MICK BARRETT RACING
Representing the Entrant.  Nom du Concurrent / Entrant’s name

Certifie avoir regu notification du document N° 85 des Commissaires Sportifs de I'Epreuve.
Certify that | have been notified of document No. by the Stewards of the Meeting.

Date : Heure / Time: Signature :
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